The following resolution was offered 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-

visions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby ap-
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding forty-five thousand five hundred dollars ($45,500) for the purpose of; 

Wages, Temporary Employees. 

Paid from Paid from 

Tax Levy 	Special 
Appro- Revenue Total 

priation. 	Bonds. 

1216 Care of Parks and Boulevards- 
Bricklayer, at $6 per day (224 days) 	 
Painter, at $4 per day (1,275 days)

[...]

On motion Rule 19 was suspended and the following resolution was offered : 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-

visions of Section 237 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended by Chapter 36 of 
the Laws of 1913, hereby applies nine thousand five hundred dollars ($9,500) from 
the fund entitled "Moneys Available for Permanent Improvements for Which Cor-
porate Stock May Lawfully Be Issued," C. F. M.-24, toward the payment of Salaries 
and Wages of Engineering Construction Force, C. D. B.-54, to the amount of eight 
thousand five hundred dollars ($8,500) and the sum of one thousand dollars ($1,000) 
for Supplies and Materials for the Engineering Construction Force, C. D. B.-54A, fgr 
the Department of Bridges; and for this purpose approves the transfer of said amount 
from said fund for the uses of the Department of Bridges.

[...]

Respectfully, 	 TILDEN ADAMSON, Director. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its resolu- 

tion of July 11, 1912, hereby approves the form of contract, plans, specifications and 
estimate of cost in the sum of twenty-nine thousand six hundred dollars ($29,600) 
for extending Pier 43, North River, Borough of Manhattan, and depositing rip-rap 
thereat, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Docks and Ferries, the cost to 
be paid from the corporate stock fund entitled "C. D. D.-4D, Department of Docks

[...]

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its resolu-

tion adopted on July 11, 1912, hereby approves the form of contract, plans and specifi-
ations and estimate of cost in the sum of twelve thousand six hundred dollars 
($12,600) for furnishing all labor and materials required to construct, complete, seven 
(7) timber groynes at Seaside Park, formerly Dreamland Park, Coney Island, Borough 
of Brooklyn, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Parks, Borough of Brook-
lyn, the cost to be charged to corporate stock fund entitled "C.

[...]

Respectfully, 	 TILDEN ADAMSON, Director. 
The following resolution was adopted: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its resolu-

tion adopted on July 11, 1912, hereby approves the form of contract, specifications, 
plans and estimate of cost, twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) for installing electric 
equipment in new Public School 178, Borough of Brooklyn, under the jurisdiction 
of the Department of Education, the cost to be charged to the corporate stock fund 
entitled "C. D. E.-120J, School Buildings, Construction and Equipment, Brooklyn,

[...]

tion adopted on July 11, 1912, hereby approves the form of contract, specifications, 
plans and estimates of cost for furniture, items 3, 4 and 5, for new Public School 51, 
Borough of The Bronx, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Education, as 
follows: 

Item 3. 
($1,720). 

Item 4. 
($1,398). 

Item 5. Estimated cost, eight hundred and seventy-five dollars ($875). 
-the cost to be charged to the corporate stock fund entitled "C. D. E.-110F, School 
Buildings, Construction and Equipment, The Bronx, Subtitle 6." 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

[...]

the Mason and Hanger Company deposited a security fund of three thousand dollars 
($3,000) with the Comptroller of The City of New York and paid into the City 
Treasury in advance on November 1 of each year annual compensation for the 
privilege in the sum of one thousand and ninety and 50-100 dollars ($1,090.50) up to 
November 1, 1914; and 

Whereas, The said Mason and Hanger Company removed the said pipe line from 
within the lines of the streets and avenues and restored the said streets and avenues 
to their original condition to the satisfaction of the President of the Borough of The